

November 15, 2019

То,	То,
Compliance Department,	Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot No. C/1, G-Block,
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra-(E), Mumbai-400051
Scrip Code :- 539889	Scrip Symbol:- PARAGMILK

## Dear Sir(s)/Madam

## Sub: Disclosure Under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We refer to the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding continual disclosure by promoter of every Company.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that we have received an intimation dated November 15, 2019 from Mr. Devendra Shah, promoter of the Company, disclosing his acquisition of 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs ) Equity shares of the Company from the market, on November 15, 2019.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the copy of disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For Parag Milk Foods Limited

Rachana Sanganeria Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS No. 10280

Encl: a/a



FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: M/s. Parag Milk Foods Limited ISIN of the Company: INE883N01014.

Details of change in holding of Promoter, Employee or Director of a of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & Address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/imm			Sec	Securities acquired/disposed	red/disposed		Securi acquis	Securities held post acquisition/disposal	Date of <del>allo</del> acquisition o share	Date of allotment adviee/ Date of Mode of acquisition of shares/ sade of intimatio n to acquisition/d shares specify company isposal(on market/publ ic rights/	Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition/d isposal(on market/publ ic rights/	Tradin	g in deriv Fut	vatives ( ures or v	lerivatives (Specify type Futures or Options etc)	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	
	ediate	Type of	No.and % of	Type of	No.	Value	Transa	Type of	No.and % of	From	To		ial	Type of Contra	Contra	B	Buy	Sell	
	relatives/other		shareholding security (For	security (For			ction	secutiry	ction secutiry Shareholding				_	contrac ct		Notio	Notio Number	N	Numbe
	s etc.)			eg Shares,			type	type (For eg							eific	nal	of units	of units Notion r of	9f,
		Shares,		Warrants,			(Buy/sa	(Buy/sa Shares,					Inter-se	11	ations	Value (	Value (contrac al		units
		Warrants,		Convertible			le/Pledg	le/Pledg Warrant					transfer,ES				ts * lot	lue	(contra
		Convertibl		Debentures			e/Revo	e/Revo s.Conver					OPs etc.			10	size)		cts * lot
		e Debenture		etc.)			ke/Invo tible	tible										-	size)
		s etc.)					ke)	Debetur											
								es etc.)										41	
1. Mr. Devendra P. Shah, PAN No	Promoter	Equity shares	15006400 (17.84%)	Equity shares	2,00,000	25,399,867	Buy	Equity Shares	15206400 (18.08%)	15/11/2019	15/11/2019	15/11/2019	market purchase	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A. N	N.A.
Address-Bhagya Laxmi																			
Manchar, Tal-																			
Amegaon, Pune 410																			
JUJ. UITACL VIS-V44-																			

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Signature: Rachtha

Name: Place: Date : Rachana Sanganeria November 15, 2019 Mumbai

MILK AOODS (